	Docket No.: 33587.24.1
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings + + +	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	jinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert Brushett	
AU6 1 9 1999 C	Name: The Groove Cutter Company
	Internal Address: Suite 1000
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) \Box Yes \square No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 145 King Street West
Security Agreement Change of Name	Toronto, Ontario, M5H 1J8, Canada
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 4 August 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	· ·
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/098,296 Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Karrie G. Weaver	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 1100 International Centre	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South	8. Deposit account number:
	061910
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	
08/24/1999 NTHAI1 00000150 29098296 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy il Mener 16 Anc-ust 1999 Signature Date

REEL: 010178 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT

I, Robert BRUSHETT

whose full post-office address is: 145 King Street West, Suite 1000 Toronto, Ontario, M5H 1J8, Canada

for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to:

THE GROOVE CUTTER COMPANY, a company organized and existing under the laws of the province of Ontario, having an office at 145 King Street West, Suite 1000, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 1J8, Canada

all my interest in and to my invention entitled:

CIGAR CUTTER

as fully described and claimed in the application for a design patent in

UNITED STATES filed December 23, 1998 under Serial No. 29/098,296 and hereby grant the sole right to file applications therefor in any country, including the sole right to file such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all registered industrial designs which may be granted therefor in any other country, and hereby agree to do any act required to aid the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper industrial design protection for said industrial design in any country.

SIGNED AT TORONTO, CNT.	
this 7th day of Account	,1999.
) K	Such

Robert BRUSHETT

Witness: